13AJL
Parts List
29-May-2013
This parts list is current as of the above revision date.
See http://www.rheempartslists.net/92-42805-13AJL.pdf for the current revision.
Condensing Units
Form No. 92-42805-13AJL

29-May-2013
92-42805-13AJL
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
    1 3 A J L 1 8 A 0 1
    1 2 3 4 5 6 7
  (1) SEER       (5) COOLING CAPACITY (BTU/HR)
    13 = SEER Rating     018= 18,000
          024= 24,000
  (2) MODEL         030= 30,000
    A = Condensing Unit     036= 36,000
              042= 42,000
  (3) VOLTAGE         048= 48,000
    J = 208-230/1/60         060= 60,000
  (4) DESIGN SERIES     (6) CABINET
                A = Full Metal Jacket
          (7) NAMEPLATE
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
  7 0 9 2 M 0 7 0 1 9 9 9 9 9
  1 2 3 4 5
       (1) COMPRESSOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
        (2) PRODUCTION LOCATION
        (3) WEEK OF PRODUCTION
        (4) YEAR OF PRODUCTION
        (5) PRODUCTION NUMBER
Page 4 of 13
29-May-2013
92-42805-13AJL
No. Notes
MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
VARIATION
13AJL
18
A01
13AJL
24
A01
13AJL
30
A01
13AJL
36
A01
SHEET METAL PARTS, MISCELLANEOUS (Granite/Steel Gray, After Date Code 4811)
1   Cabinet AE-100726-81 AE-100726-81 AE-100726-82 AE-100726-83
2   Cabinet Panel AE-100727-81 AE-100727-81 AE-100727-82 AE-100727-83
3   Base Pan AE-100069-01 AE-100069-01 AE-100069-02 AE-101588-03
4   Control Box AE-100654-81 AE-100654-81 AE-100654-81 AE-100654-81
5   Control Box Cover AE-100657-81 AE-100657-81 AE-100657-81 AE-100657-81
6   Top Panel AE-100652-81 AE-100652-81 AE-100652-82 AE-100652-83
8   Grille 95-100906-01 95-100906-01 95-100906-03 95-100906-04
    Center Cap - Blank (for Grille) 91-101123-09 91-101123-09 91-101123-09 91-101123-09
12   Valve Mounting Panel AE-57780-01 AE-57780-01 AE-57780-01 AE-57780-01
14   Service Valve - Suction See Coil Group
15   Service Valve - Liquid See Coil Group
17   Low Voltage Cover AE-57756-01 AE-57756-01 AE-57756-01 AE-57756-01
    Touch-up Paint - Granite/Steel Gray (Aerosol) PD523018 PD523018 PD523018 PD523018
    Touch-up Paint - Granite/Steel Gray (Paint Pens) PD523019 PD523019 PD523019 PD523019
No. Notes
MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
VARIATION
13AJL
42
A01
13AJL
48
A01
13AJL
60
A01
SHEET METAL PARTS, MISCELLANEOUS (Granite/Steel Gray, After Date Code 4811)
1   Cabinet AE-100726-83 AE-100726-84 AE-100726-84